

Country	Time	Data/event	ING	Survey	Prev.
Monday 10 September					
US	1700	Fed's Bostic Discusses Economic Outlook			
Japan	0050	2Q F GDP (Annualised, QoQ%)	2.4	2.7	1.9
	0050	2Q F GDP Deflator - Advance (Q) (YoY%)	-	0.1	0.1
	0050	Jul C/A Balance - Adjusted (Yen bn)	-	-	1762.4
UK	0930	Jul Trade Balance (£m)	-	-	-1861
	0930	Jul Industrial Production (MoM/YoY%)	0.3/1.2	-/-	0.4/1.1
	0930	Jul GDP (MoM%)	0.2	-	0.1
Australia	-	RBA's Bullock Speech in Albury			
Norway	0700	Aug CPI (MoM/YoY%)	-/-	-/-	0.7/3
	700	Aug CPI-ATE (MoM/YoY%)	-/-	-/-	0.6/1.4
Sweden	0730	SEB Swedish Monthly Housing-Price Indicator			
Portugal	1100	Portugal Releases Industrial Sales, Employment Report			
	1100	Portugal Reports International Trade Figures for July			
Tuesday 11 September					
US	1100	Aug NFIB Small Business Optimism	108.1	108.2	107.9
Japan	0530	Jul Tertiary Industry Index (MoM%)	0.2	-	-0.5
Eurozone	1300	ECB's Nouy Speaks in Strasbourg, France			
Germany	1000	Sep ZEW Current Situation Index	73	-	72.6
UK	0930	Aug Claimant Count Rate (%)	-	-	2.5
	0930	Jul Weekly Earnings (3M avg)	2.4	-	2.4
	0930	Jul Weekly Earnings ex. Bonus (3M avg)	2.8	-	2.7
	0930	Jul ILO Unemployment Rate (3M avg.)	4	-	4
	0930	Jul Employment Change (3M/3M)	36	-	42
Sweden	0810	Riksbank First Deputy Governor Af Jochnick Gives Speech			
	0815	Riksbank's Ingves in London Roundtable			
Wednesday 12 September					
US	1900	U.S. Federal Reserve Releases Beige Book			
Japan	0050	3Q BSI - All Industry (QoQ%)	5.1	-	-2
	0050	3Q BSI - Large Manufacturing (QoQ%)	9.3	-	-3.2
Eurozone	1000	Jul Industrial Production (WDA, YoY%)	-	-	2.5
Spain	0800	Aug F HICP (MoM/YoY%)	-/-	-/-	0.1/2.2
Australia	0200	RBA's Thompson Speech in Sydney			
Sweden	0500	Aug PES registered unemployment rate (%)	-	-	3.8
	0700	Prospera Inflation expectations survey			
Thursday 13 September					
US	1330	Aug CPI (MoM/YoY%)	0.2/2.7	0.3/-	0.2/2.9
	1330	Aug CPI ex. Food and Energy (MoM/YoY%)	0.2/2.4	0.2/-	0.2/2.4
	1815	Fed's Bostic Gives Speech on Economy and Monetary Policy			
Japan	0050	Aug PPI (MoM/YoY%)	0.2/3.1	-/-	0.5/3.1
	0050	Jul Core machine orders (MoM/YoY%)	9.0/7.3	-/-	-8.8/0.3
Eurozone	1245	ECB Main Refinancing Rate	0	-	0
	1245	ECB Marginal Lending Facility	0.25	-	0.25
	1245	ECB Deposit Facility Rate	-0.4	-	-0.4
	1330	ECB President Draghi Holds Press Conference in Frankfurt			
	1430	ECB Publishes Macroeconomic Projections			
Germany	0700	Aug F CPI (MoM/YoY%)	0.1/2	-/-	0.1/2
UK	1200	BoE Policy Rate	0.75	-	0.75
	1200	BoE's Agents Summary of Business Conditions			
Australia	0200	Sep CPI expectations (YoY%)	4	-	4
	0230	Aug Employment Change ('000)	35	-	-3.9
	0230	Aug Unemployment Rate (%)	5.3	-	5.3
	0010	RBA's Holloway Speech in Sydney			
Sweden	0830	2Q F GDP (QoQ%)	-	-	1
Friday 14 September					
US	1330	Aug Advance Retail Sales (MoM%)	0.6	0.6	0.5
	1330	Aug Retail Sales ex. Auto and Gas (MoM%)	0.4	-	0.6
	1415	Aug Industrial Production (MoM%)	0.3	0.3	0.11
	1500	Sep P U. of Mich. Sentiment Index	97.0	-	96.2
Japan	0530	Jul F Industrial production - Prel (MoM/YoY%)	-/-	-/-	-0.1/2.3
Eurozone	1000	Jul Trade Balance (€bn)	-	-	16717.6
UK	1100	BOE's Carney speaks in Dublin			
Italy	0900	Aug F HICP (YoY%)	1.7	-	1.7
Sweden	0830	Aug CPI (MoM/YoY%)	-/-	-/-	0.5/2.1
	830	Aug CPIX (MoM/YoY%)	0.0/2.4	-/-	0.5/2.2
	830	Aug Core CPIX (MoM/YoY%)	0.0/1.5	-/-	0.4/1.3
Portugal	-	Portugal Sovereign Debt to be Rated by S&P			
Austria	-	Austria Sovereign Debt to be Rated by S&P			

